IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, WEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AIRPORT COURT
The People of the State of California,

Plaintiff 2ND AMENDED COMPLAINT
vs. Case No. 0WA24205

MYERS, DONALD JAMES

Defendant

DR #100094751

COUNT 01

On or about September 7, 2010, a violation of Section 415(2) of the
California Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS,
who maliciously and willfully disturbed another person by loud and
unreasonable noise.

COUNT 02

On or about September 7, 2010, a violation of Section 602 (o) of the
California |Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS,
who refused or failed to leave land, real property, or structures belonging
to or lawfully occupied by another and not open to the general public, upon
being requested to leave by the owner, the owner's agent, the perscn in
lawful possession, or a peace officer acting upon request from any of these
individuals.

COUNT 03

On or about August 4, 2010, a violation of Section 602 (o) of the California
Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS, who refused
or failed to leave land, real property, or structures belonging to or
lawfully occupied by another and not open to the general public, upon being
requested to leave by the owner, the owner's agent, the person in lawful
possession, or a peace officer acting upon request from an £ these
individuals. T

COUNT 04

On or about August 4, 2010, a violation of Section 415(2) of the California
Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS, who
maliciously and willfully disturbed another person by loud and unreasonable
noise.
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COUNT 05

On or about August 4, 2010, a violation of Section 415.5(a) of the
California Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS,
who maliciously and willfully disturbed another person within any building
or upon the grounds of a school, community college, university, or state
university by loud and unreasonable noise.

COUNT 06

On or about September 7, 2010, a violation of Section 415.5(a) of the
California Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS,
‘who maliciously and willfully disturbed another person within any building
or upon the grounds of a school, community college, university, or state
university by loud and unreasonable noise.

COUNT 07

On or agbout August 4, 2010, a violation of Section 626.8(1) of the
California Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS,
who came into a school building or onto school grounds, or onto a street,
sidewalk, or public way adjacent thereto, without lawful business.
Defendant's presence interfered with the peaceful conduct of the activities
of the school or disrupted the school or its pupils, and defendant failed to
leave the described premises after being asked to leave by the chief
administrative official of the school or by his or her designated
representative, or by a person employed as a member of a security or police
department of a school district, or by a police officer.

COUNT 08

On or about September 7, 2010, a violation of Section 626.8(1) of the
California Penal Code, a misdemeanor, was committed by DONALD JAMES MYERS,
who came into a school building or onto school grounds, or onto a street,
sidewalk, or public way adjacent thereto, without lawful business.
Defendant's presence interfered with the peaceful conduct of the activities
of the school or disrupted the school or its pupils, and defendant failed to
leave the described premises after being asked to leave by the chief
administrative official of the school or by his or her designated
representative, or by a person employed asg a member of a security or police
department of a school district, or by a police officer.
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For purposes of any hearing pursuant to Penal Code Section 991 there is
hereby incorporated into this complaint, and each count thereof, the Arrest
and Booking Report, the Crime Report, all Supplemental Reports, and all
other official documents provided to each defendant in the above entitled
action

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregeing is true and correct Executed on October 12,
2010, at Santa Monica, California.

Cmnpbmantf
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REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY

Pursuant to Section 1054.3 of the Penal Code, the People hereby request that the defendant
and his or her attorney provide the following:

(@) The names and addresses of persons, other than the defendant, he or she intends to call as
witnesses at trial, together with any relevant written or recorded statements of those persons, or
reports of the statements of those persons, including any reports or statements of experts made in
connection with the case, and including the results of physical or mental examinations, scientific
test, experiments, or comparisons which the defendant intends to offer in evidence at the trial.

(b) Any real evidence which the defendant intends to offer at the trial.
Please provide the requested items within 15 days of the defendant's arraignment. This is a

continuing request; any items which are obtained or become known to the defense more than
fifteen days after arraignment are to be provided to the People as soon as practicable.
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NOTICE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTIONS 296 AND 296.1

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the Defendant to provide DNA samples and
print impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1 if the Defendant has suffered a
prior felony conviction. Willful refusal to provide the samples is a crime.

NOTICE: Defendant is required to provide DNA samples and print impressions pursuant to
Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1 if the Defendant is currently on probation or parole and has
suffered a prior felony conviction. Willful refusal to provide the samples is a crime.



